[EXTERNAL] RE: draft ECMSHCP BO clarifications and corrections

Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>
Thu 1/7/2021 2:25 PM

To: Cassler, Constance <constance_cassler@fws.gov>; Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>
Cc: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>; Tawes, Robert <robert_tawes@fws.gov>; Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Kelso, Charles <charles_kelso@fws.gov>; Mcdonald,
Kenneth <kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>

| This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on links, opening attachments, or responding. |

Thank you Connie.

Regards,
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Christian Spilker

Senior Vice President of Land

Collier Enterprises

999 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite 507
Naples, Fl1 34108

(239)261-4455

From: Cassler, Constance [mailto:constance_cassler@fws.gov]

Sent: Thursday, January 7, 2021 1:56 PM

To: Johnson, Bruce <Bruce.Johnson@stantec.com>; Christian Spilker <CSpilker@collierenterprises.com>

Cc: Dell, David <david_dell@fws.gov>; Tawes, Robert <robert_tawes@fws.gov>; Hinzman, Roxanna <roxanna_hinzman@fws.gov>; Kelso, Charles
<charles_kelso@fws.gov>; Mcdonald, Kenneth <kenneth_mcdonald@fws.gov>

Subject: draft ECMSHCP BO clarifications and corrections

Hi Christian and Bruce,

Happy New Year! You received a draft of the BO while | was out on use-or-lose leave. Since then, we have noticed a couple of things that you should be
aware of while you are reviewing the document.

1. Figure 4-4 is missing. | have attached it to this email.

2. On Page 49, line 1725: The Figure is labelled 4-2. It should be labelled 4-1. There is no reference to a Figure 4-2 in the text. The Figure numbers
will be adjusted in the next version of the BO.

3. On page 278, line 10417: The Figure is labelled 17-2. It should be 17-1. Figure 17-1 is the only figure in that section.

4. On page 42, line 1428: Appendix F is referenced, but Appendix F of the dEIS should be referenced.



5. On page 125, line 4389: Appendix A is referenced, but Appendix H should be referenced.
Sorry for any inconvenience these errors caused. Please share with any other ECPO members reviewing the document.

Thank you,

Connie

Constance L. Cassler, Ph.D.
Supervisory Fish and Wildlife Biologist
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

1339 20th Street

Vero Beach, Florida 32960

office: 772-469-4243

Fax: 772-562-4288

email: constance_cassler@fws.gov

Follow us on Twitter @ USFWSVERO

Follow us on Facebook@USFWSSouthFlorida
Follow us on InstaGram @usfws_south_florida
Visit our website at www.fws.gov/verobeach/

Note: All email correspondence and attachments
received from or sent to me are subject to the
Freedon of Information Act (FOIA) and may be
disclosed to third parties.

This e-mail message is intended only for the individual(s) to which it is addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, and
protected from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not an intended recipient you may not copy, forward, disclose or use any part of it. If you
have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by replying to the e-mail and deleting it from your computer. Thank you.



